
  

 
 

 
 

Polite notice 
We have this week received notification from both the library and a local resident 

informing us that children in school uniform have been spotted urinating against the 
fences in the library car park. 

All pupils are free to use the school toilets before they leave at the end of their school 
day. 

Thank you.   
 
 
 
 

 
DATES FOR YOUR DIARY FOR THIS SCHOOL YEAR 

 
 

CURRICULUM TRAINING DAY 
Friday 25th June – School closed for Staff Training 

 
 

SUMMER HOLIDAYS 
Friday 16th July – School closes for Summer Holidays 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

YSGOL Y WAUN – NEWSLETTER 
Friday 18th  June 2021 

www.ysgolywaun.co.uk 

FRIENDS OF YSGOL Y WAUN SIGNED WALES FOOTBALL SHIRT 
RAFFLE 

 

A big, big thank you to all of you who supported the Friends Signed Wales 
Football Shirt Raffle . 

£530.00 was raised through ticket sales to go towards the Friends of Ysgol 
Y Waun fundraising events fund. 

 

Congratulations to the winning ticket holder – 
Bevan Davies in Willow class !! 

 

Your support for this event is much appreciated- diolch pawb! 
 



 
DATES FOR YOUR DIARIES FOR THE NEXT SCHOOL YEAR 

 

 
 
 

AUTUMN TERM 
 

Wed 1st September 2021 – Training Day for Teachers  
 

 Thursday 2nd September 2021 – Training Day for Teachers  
 

Friday 3rd September 2021 – School Opens for Autumn 1st Half Term 
 

 Friday 22nd October 2021 – School Closes for Autumn Half Term Holiday 
 

 Friday 1st November 2021 – School Opens for Autumn 2nd Half Term  
 

Wednesday 22nd December 2021 – School Closes for Christmas Holiday 
 
 
 

SPRING TERM  
 

 Thursday 6th January 2022 – Training Day for Teachers  
 

 Friday 7th January 2022 – Training Day for Teachers  
 

 Monday 10th January 2022 – School Opens for Spring 1st Half Term 
 

 Friday 18th February 2022 – School Closes for Spring Half Term Holiday  
 

Monday 28th February 2022 – School Opens for Spring 2nd Half Term  
 

Friday 8th April 2022 – School Closes for Easter Holiday  
 
 
 

SUMMER TERM  
 

Monday 25th April 2022 – Training Day for Teachers 
 

 Tuesday 26th April 2022 – School Opens for Summer 2nd Half Term  
 

Monday 2nd May 2022 – School Closed for May Bank Holiday 
 

 Friday 27th May 2022 – School Closes for Summer Half Term Holiday 
 

 Monday 6 th June 2022 – School Opens for Summer 2nd Half Term  
 

Tuesday 19th July – School Closes for Summer Holidays  
 
 
 

 

 


